
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:59
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
ALL INDIA CONFERENCE OF WHIPS 
Mahajan Smt. Poonam 

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Conference of Whips was held recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the agenda of the Conference and the recommendations made in the said conference; and 

(c) the follow-up action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT, HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS(SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU) 

(a) Yes. The 16th All India Whips' Conference was held on dates 13th and 14th October, 2014 at Goa. 

(b) The details of the Agenda items of the Conference and recommendations adopted by the Conference unanimously are enclosed
at Annex. 

(c) The follow up action on the recommendations so adopted at the Conference is a continuous process after its circulation among the
stake holders. 
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